

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5148/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2006 in CRLMA No. 3397/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GOPAL RAWAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and permission to place addl. documents on record and exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 5193 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for stay of arrest and ex-parte stay and permission to place addl.documents on record and office report)

Date: 27/11/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Adv.

Mr. Madhukar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent no.2/

Mr. Handoo, Adv.

Caveator

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(CRL.) No.5148/2006:

Issue notice. Ms. Meera Mathur, learned counsel for respondent no. 2,

who is on caveat, accepts notice for respondent no.2 and seeks time for filing

counter affidavit. Three weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter. Issue notice to others.

In the meanwhile, the Trial Court may proceed further with the trial.

However, the petitioner need not be required to appear in person till the sanction

is received with regard to Accused nos.1 to 8.

List the matter after six weeks.

SLP(CRL.) No.5193/2006:

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners

seeking short adjournment, the matter is adjourned by two weeks.

Delink from SLP(CRL.) No.5148/2006.

(A.D. Sharma)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master