

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5 1 4 8 of 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 2 1 . 8 . 2 0 0 6 passed by the High Court of
Judicature at Allahabad in Crl. Misc. Appln. No.3 3 9 7 of 2 0 0 6)

G O P A L R A W A T Petitioner(s)
V E R S U S

S T A T E O F U . P . & A N R . Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to place addl. documents on record and
office report)
(For final disposal)

W I T H

S L P (C R L .) N O . 5 1 9 3 O F 2 0 0 6
V . R . T I B R E W A L A & O R S . V E R S U S S T A T E O F U . P . & A N R .
(With appln.9 s) for stay of arrest and stay and stay and permission to place addl.
documents on record and office report)

Date: 1 4 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A . K . M A T H U R
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

For Petitioner(s)

In S L P (C r l .) 5 1 4 8 / 0 6 Mr. Sidharth Luthr a , Senior Adv.
Mr. Madhuk a r P a ndey, Adv.
Mr. Vika s Mehta, Adv.

In S L P (C r l .) 5 1 9 3 / 0 6 Mr. K.T. S. Tulsi, Senior Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Pre m Malhotra, Adv

For Respondent(s)

For R R- 1 Mr. Shail Ku m a r Dwivedi, AAG, U.P.
Mr. S.W. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. C.P. P a ndey, Adv.
Mr. Javed Mehmood Rao, Adv.

For R R- 2

Mr. L.Nageshwa r a Rao, Senior Adv.
Mr. R. K . Handoo, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Bal a k r i s h n a n , Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel for the parties.

There is no ground to interfere in these Special Leave Petitions.

The same are accordingly, dismissed.

However, the personal appear a nce of Mr. Gopal Rawat in
S L P (C r l .) N o . 5 1 4 8 o f 2 0 0 6 and M/s. V.R. Tibrewal a & R. K . Tibrewal a
in S L P (C r l .) N o . 5 1 9 3 o f 2 0 0 6 is dispensed with unless otherwise
required by the Trial Court/High Court during the proceedings of the
Court.

(Sukhbir P a ul K au r)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master